Instruction and Operating
Manual
AIR FILTER REGULATOR
FR20 series
Power-Genex Ltd.
                          FR20 Series
www.powergenex.com                    2
1. Introduction

Gauge material Stainless steel
Weight 0.65 kg 1.4 kg
4. Part Numbering System and Nameplate Description
< FR Nameplate >
FR2 x - x x x - x
Material
Aluminum Die-casting 0
Stainless steel 316 1
Port Size
PT(Rc) 1/4   R
NPT 1/4   N
Output
Pressure
0…4 bar (90psi)    1
0…8 bar (150psi)    2
Operating
Temperature
-20 … 70 ℃     0
-20 … 120 ℃     1
 -40 … 80 ℃     2
Drain Type
Manual drain       M
 Auto drain       A
                          FR20 Series
www.powergenex.com                    4
5. Principle of Operation
5.1 Screw your own gauge or 1/8 blocking bolt to the gauge port of the regulator body.
5.2 Supplying air should get into “In” port. Then output air pressure from “Out” port will directly
flow into your equipment which you are planning to use.
5.3 After assembling is done, you need to adjust the ideal air pressure of what you prefer with
handling “Adjust Screw”. Clockwise turn for the air pressure value-up, and Counter-clockwise
turn for the air pressure value-down.
5.4 When the adjusting is done, strongly fasten the “Locking Nut” to definitely hold the position
of the “Adjust Screw” that you fixed.
1) Supplying air with a lot of moisture and oil may cause bad work to the main equipment.
   Therefore, you will occasionally need to open a “Drain plug” to discharge the moisture and oil.
2) Make sure of the connection to “In” and “Out” properly, otherwise the air will come out from a “Spring Case”
   and the air filter regulator may not work properly
6. Spare Parts
No. Description No. Description
1 Adjust Screw 8 Nozzle Seat
2 Spring Case 9 Nozzle
3 Adjust Spring Holder 10 Nozzle Holder
4 Adjust Spring 11 Filter
5 Diaphragm 12 Filter Holder
6 Regulator Body 13 Filter Case
7 Gauge
                          FR20 Series
www.powergenex.com                    5
7. Dimensions
파워제넥스㈜
인천 남동구 논현동 434-9번지 44블록 9롯트